

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 320 OF 2009

RACHIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIV.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv. for
M/S. Hingorani & Associates.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Surjeet Goel, Adv.
Mr. G.D. Goel, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.9.2009.

Counter affidavit may be filed, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-CUM-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master