

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14552/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in LPA No. 756/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14694 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)
W.P(C) NO. 320 of 2009
(With office report)(For final disposal)
W.P.(C) NO.528/2009
(Appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
For M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
M/s.Dipak Kumar Jena, Menakshi Ghosh,
Shyam Mohan, Advs.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in special leave petitions.

Post for hearing in March, 2010, along with writ
petitions.

Court Master

Court Master