

:
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2/2010 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 528 OF 2009

ASHIMA MUTNEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIV.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
for M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that this matter is already tagged to
SLP(C) No.14552/2009. Let it come up with the same.

I.A. is dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master