

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 266 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 320/2009

RACHIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAP.UNIV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sumbey, Adv.
For M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Advs.

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.-on-Record.

M/S. Hingorani & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on
board.

Let the matter be listed on 1st November,
2011 and let it retain its position in the list.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant. Registrar