

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.266 OF 2011 IN W.P. (C) NO.320/2009

RACHIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAP.UNIV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With R.P. (C) No.1659/2011 in W.P. (C) No.320 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay of the impugned order and oral hearing)

I.A. Nos.4, 5-6 & 7-8/2011 in C.A. No.8170 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for directions, impleadment as party respondent)

R.P. (C) No.1845/2011 in C.A. No.8170 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay)

Contempt petition (C) No.419/2011 in C.A. No.8170 of 2009

I.A. No.1 in Civil Appeal No.8171 of 2009
(Appln.(s) for directions)

R.P. (C) No.1846/2011 in C.A. No.8171 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay)

I.A. No.2 in Writ Petition (C) No.192 of 2010
(For Directions)

I.A. Nos.3-4 in Writ Petition (C) No.528 of 2009
(For Directions and appln.(s) for modification of Court's
Order dated 12/05/2011)

I.A. Nos.2-3 in Writ Petition (C) No.320 of 2009
(For Directions and appln.(s) for modification of Court's
Order dated 12/05/2011)

R.P. (C) No.1806/2011 in Writ Petition (C) No.528 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)

R.P. (C) No.1807/2011 in Writ Petition (C) No.192 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)

S.L.P. (C) No.22271 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22273 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

....2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.22274 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Hingorani,Adv.
for M/s. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv. - Mentioned by
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Aman Hingorani,Adv.
for M/s. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Ms. Neha Kapoor,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on Board and having regard to the urgency involved relating to the admission of students in the Army Medical College, let the same be listed for further consideration on a miscellaneous day in the week beginning on 18th March, 2013.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar