

ITEM NOS.40 & 41

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 266/2011 In W.P.(C) No. 320/2009

RACHIT GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL VIJAY KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 1659/2011 In W.P.(C) No. 320/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay of the impugned order and oral hearing)

C.A. No. 8170/2009

(for directions and impleadment as party respondent and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 320/2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and modification of Court's order dated 12.05.2011 and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 528/2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and modification of Court's order dated 12.05.2011 and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8171/2009

(for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 192/2010

(for directions and Office Report)

R.P.(C) No. 1845/2011 In C.A. No. 8170/2009

(With appln. (s) for stay and oral hearing)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 419/2011 In C.A. No. 8170/2009

R.P.(C) No. 1846/2011 In C.A. No. 8171/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

R.P.(C) No. 1806/2011 In W.P.(C) No. 528/2009

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.02.24

16:52:39 IST

(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)

Reason:

R.P.(C) No. 1807/2011 In W.P.(C) No. 192/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)

SLP(C) No. 22271/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22273/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22274/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Counsel for parties: M/s. Hingorani & Associates, Advs.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Deep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Mrs. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. Jaladhar Das, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for both the parties, list these matters on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. on 24th March, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master