

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 320/2009

RACHIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIV. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 27/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajeev Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.  
M/s. Hingorani & Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sradhananda Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Jaladhar Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.5 of 2014 - Application for direction is dismissed.

List I.A. No. 3 of 2011 on 09.03.2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master